01-20-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	THE MAN THE PERSON HER DANK LAND CO. LAND SERVICE OF A STATE OF A
1031	1 <b>63030</b>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Lei Du; Lan Chen	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Set Du, Zun enen	Name: NTT DoCoMo Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
No ☐ Yes	Street Address: Sanno Park Tower, 11-1,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Nagata-cho, 2-chome
	City: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: 11/23/2005	Country: Japan
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached?   ☑ No ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
	!
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/286,995	
Additional numbers atta	l chad? ⊠No □Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300 Fax Number: (408) 720-8383	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
E-mail Address: michael mallie@bstz.com	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
। । o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Michael J. Mallie	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Docket No. 7716P001

Attorney's Docket

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

attorney a Docket	
No.: 007716.P001	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, <u>we</u>
the undersigned, <u>Lei Du and Lan Chen</u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>NTT DoCoMo, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> , having a principal place of business at
Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150, Japan
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that
are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the
undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled
DISTRIBUTED WIRELESS ACCESS METHOD BASED ON NETWORK ALLOCATION
VECTOR TABLE AND APPARATUS OF THE SAME
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

**REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0888** 

Each Inventor: Please	s Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Mr. 23th , 20 05	Lei Du	Mv. 23th, 20 05
Nov. 23th, 2005	Chun lew Name: Lan Chen	Nov. 23th, 2005 Date
Date	Name: Lan Chen	Date
, 20		, 20
Date	Name:	Date Date
, 20		00
Date	Name:	Date 20
, 20		20
Date	Name:	Date 20
, 20		
Date Date	Name:	Date 20
State of:	SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, T	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP enth Floor
[] personally known to		isfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signatur	re	

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

FEE TRANSMITTAL	Complete if Known		
	Application Number 11/286,995		
for FY 2005	Filing Date November 22, 2005		
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.	First Named Inventor Lei Du		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.	Examiner Name		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00	Art Unit Attorney Docket No. 7716P001		

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)							
☐ Check ☐ Credit card ☐ Money Order ☐ None ☐ Other (please identify):							
Deposit A	Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 Deposit Account Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP						
☐ Cha <b>⊠</b> Cha	For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply)  Charge fee(s) indicated below  Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayment of fee(s)  Under 37 CFR §§ 1.16, 1.17, 1.18 and 1.20.						
FEE CALCU	LATION						
Large Er	ntity	Small	Entity				
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee	For Donavirties	F 0 - 1 - 1		
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid		
1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.			
2053	130	2053	130	Non-English specification			
1251	120	2251	60	Extension for reply within first month			
1252	450	2252	225	Extension for reply within second month	,		
1253	1,020	2253	510	Extension for reply within third month			
1254	1,590	2254	795	Extension for reply within fourth month			
1255	2,160	2255	1,080	Extension for reply within fifth month			
1401	500	2401	250	Notice of Appeal			
1402	500	2402	250	Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
1403	1,000	2403		Request for oral hearing			
1451	1,510	2451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
1460	130	2460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner			
1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt			
1809	790	1809	395	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
1810	790	2810	395	95 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
Other f	Other fee (specify) Assignment recordation fee 40.00						
				SURTOTAL (2) (\$)	40.00		

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)						
Name (Print/Type)	Michael J. Mallie	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	36,591	Telephone	(408) 720-8300	
Signature				Date	01/10/06	

Based on PTO/SB/17 (12-04) as modified by Blakely, Solokoff, Taylor & Zafman (wlr) 12/15/2004. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0890

Applica	Patent fees	are subject to	2005 annual revisi atus. Se	5	Application Number 11/286,995 Filing Date November 22, 2005 First Named Inventor Lei Du Examiner Name Art Unit Attorney Docket No. 7716P001	
والمستوسنية ويسوره	D OF PAY					<del></del>
			•		other (please identify):eposit Account Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Za	
For the a	above-ider arge fee(s) arge any a der 37 CFI	ntified dep indicated dditional t	oosit acc l below fee(s) or		ereby authorized to: (check all that apply)  Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the	
Large Er		Small	Entity	<del> </del>	<del></del>	
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee			
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description	on	Fee Paid
1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late	filing fee or oath	[
1052	50	2052	25	•	provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
2053	130	2053	130	Non-English spe	· -	
1251	120	2251	60	• •	ply within first month	
1252	450	2252	225	•	ply within second month	
1253	1,020	2253	510	·	ply within third month	
1254	1,590	2254	795	Extension for rep	ply within fourth month	
1255	2,160	2255	1,080		ply within fifth month	
1401	500	2401	250	Notice of Appea	•	
1402	500	2402	250	· •	support of an appeal	
1403	1,000	2403	500			
1451	1,510	2451	1,510	Petition to institu	ute a public use proceeding	
1460	130	2460	130		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee	under 37 CFR 1.17(q)	
1806	180	1806	180	•	nformation Disclosure Stmt	
1809	790	1809	395	Filing a submission	on after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
1810	790	2810	395	<del>-</del>	al invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
Other f	ee (spe	cify) A	ssignn	nent recordation:	fee	40.0

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)						
Name (Print/Type)	Michael J. Mallie	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	36,591	36,591 Telephone (408) 720-8300		
Signature				Date	01/10/06	

Based on PTO/SB/17 (12-04) as modified by Blakely, Solokoff, Taylor & Zafman (wir) 12/15/2004. SEND TO: Cornmissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 01/20/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017450 FRAME: 0891

40.00

SUBTOTAL (2)